Super Admin review 12 04 24
Note the change to track the membership sign-ups for Today and not Yesterday

Please add the additional boxes for data as shown. Design and format as you best see fit.

This will allow for the tracking of where the memberships are coming from and what subscription

they are selecting.

-~ ~
Total Active Members 225
Membership Membership @ @
Only w/target service
New Members Today
Through RAF Sign-up's : @ :
Through Host Sign-up's ’ )
New Subscription Renewals Today
Through RAF Sign-up's
Through Host Sign-up's
Download list
Select date
\_ v,

Please provide th

/

ollowipg colummns.

reated at should be the
estamp of when the credit card
payment was approved and

processed.

Th

RAF

Host New Memobership w/targets
RAF New Reney

s w/target

Host Mew Renewels w/tafgets

Namf/ Pirst Nameg' Last Name Address City State Zip Code Country Email Host Code Created At
w Memberghip witArgets




Host Memuers!

RAF Membetship Renewels only

ip Renewels only

A . ] E F G H I J K
Name _First MName Last Name Address  City State Zip Code Country Email Host Code Created At
Raf Memberships Only

tes gdg testy dsytes Minsk 46565 belarus  testingmer N/A 12/04/2024
Host Memberships Only
Harvinder Singh jagadhri  jagadhri Haryana 12545 india new-harvit K53w 12/04/2024

Can we use the CC date / time stamp for the Crepted
Attime and not just a date?

Please change the date format
to Month / Day/ Yr. in both the
member and host lists

ey pane oueowws r—
#Sno. Last Name First Name Email Date Joined Status
1 Jones Test guest845@gmail.com 04/12/24 ()
2 gdg tes testingmember04@yopmail.com 04/12/24 O
3 Singh Harvinder new-harvinder002@yopmail.com 04/12/24 ()
4 Jones David testing4030@gmail.com 03/12/24 O
Make Total Active Hosts

and pull only this number
from those Active in
database

Action
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/

Total
120

Total number of event participants

sts

Total number of new RAF members from host's events - initial

Total number of new RAF members from host’s events - remaining

Hosts List

Search by name

#5no. Last Name

1 N/A
2 Tester
3 N/A

4 Smith
5 N/A

6 Mason
7 Topdog

Select Status

First Name

N/A

test

N/A

test

N/A

Gracie

Gracie

Email

testhost05@yopmail.com

testing5030@gmail.com

Testinghost04@yopmail.com

host543@gmail.com

Host3@yopmail.com

Gracied00@gmail.com

gracie300@gmail.com

Under the #Sno., make this
column "Host #Sno." and include
the word Host in the list as shown

below.

Date Joined

05/12/24

04/12/24

04/12/24

03/12/24

03/12/24

30/11/24

30/11/24

Status

8

ese608s8

No. Of Events

Bank Routing #

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

110000000

N/A

N/A

Bank Account #

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

000123456789

N/A

N/A

Delete the Delete
function so that
records are only
hidden as Inactive
and not deleted

Action
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Hosts List

Search by nam Select Statu v m

Host #Sno. Last Name First Name Email Date Joined
1;

Host 90001 N/A N/A testhost05@yopmail.com 05/12/24

Host Q0002 Tester test testing5030@gmail.com 04/12/24

Host 0p003 N/A N/A Testinghost04 @yopmail.com 04/12/24

e °+°°“ Smith test host543@gmail.com 03/12/24

Host 00p05 N/A N/A Host3@yopmail.com 03/12/24

modify the #Sno. to be as shown. The Host 0000X format
to shown on the line so that when a member is accociated
with a Hos t#Sno. , It will be a searchable field. Include all
the preceeding 0"s in the number.



Set the page default to "Actve" with the option
to select InActive so when the page opens, only
the Active Hosts are displayed. and the admin
can select Inactive from the drop down to
select Inactive and add All to the dropdown to
display all records.

Keep the search attached to
this box and not to the status

Hosts List

Search by name m Active v

#Sno. Last Name First Name Email Date Joined Status No. Of Events Bank Routi
1 N/A N/A testhost05@yopmail.com 05/12/24 QO N/A
- - - N
Hosts List

Search by name Select Status v m

#Sno. Last Name First Name Email Date Joined Status No. Of Events Bank R

1 N/A N/A testhost05@yopmail.com 05/12/24 a« N/A

2 Tester test testing5030@gmail.com 04/12/24 () 1 N/A

3 N/A N/A Testinghost04@yopmail.com 04/12/24 () 1 N/A

4 Smith test host543@gmail.com 03/12/24 () 1 N/A

5 N/A N/A Host3@yopmail.com 03/12/24 () 4 110000
I -

When switching a host toggle from Active to InActive, provide a popup saying " Are you sure
you want to make this Host InActive? With Cancel and Yes as the options. Once Yes is
pressed, the Host toggle should be switched off and the host should not be shown on the list.
It will only be accessable by changing the search status to Inactive.



D Dashboard
€© RAF Challenge Library

2’ Manage Members

Host

> Member

£ Manage Plans

= Manage Divisions
[ Manage RAF Rules
$ Discount Coupons
B Manage Sponsers
O Manage CMS Pages

@ Manage Target Gallery

Add this column of Host ID #Sno. to

Members List

Search by name

#Sno.

Last Name

giri

gdg

singh

lones

lones

Smith

N/A

last name

rai

Select Status

First Name

rohini

tes

Harvinder

David

Test

test

N/A

first

rahul

Email
testmember05@yopmail.com
testingmember04@yopmail.com
new-harvinder002@yopmail.com
testing4030@gmail.com
testing3030@gmail.com
guest543@gmail.com
testmember345@fBpmail com
testing ber03@yopmail.com

tmember3@yopmail.com

>
»

the member list. This can be the field

thatis used to attach rev-share from
the member list to a particular host

ID. It will also provide many other
management benefits. As long as the

Member remains Active, this will be

the flag to know to include this
members Rev-share back to the

appropriate Host.

Host 00002

Host 00007

Host 00027

1ed Host ID #Sno.

Date Joined

05/12/24

2/24

04/12/24

03/12/24

03/12/24

03/12/24

03/12/24

03/12/24

03/12/24

HostID #Sno.

Host 00007

Host 00027

o o N4 o BN s BN o B0

oI o I B o I B o I I I

Action



Total number of new RAF members from host's events - initial

This number is taken from when a participant signs up into a host's event through the Sign up for a
hosts private event flow or through the sponsors event flow. This is the time at which they acquire
the event code. The number of new RAF members from host's events - remaining is looking
through that list of members tied to a each host and verifying that they are "Active". If "Active" than
they should be included and only drop off once they become "InActive" by canceling their
subscription.

Total Hosts
120

Total number of event participants 244
Total number of new RAF members from host's events - initial 0
The Remainingis a
Total number of new RAF members from host's events - remaining summary of all the Active 0
. members with a Host #Sno.
Total event fee revenue collected but not reimbursed . $156
listed.
Total subscription revenue-share collected but not reimbursed $0
Total amount owed to hosts $156

Total Host Payouts

Total host event fee's paided out current month $308
Total host revenue-share paided out current monthy $308
el




If we could add in"Total Host Revenue paid out
year-to-date". This would include all event fee
revenue as well as all rev-share revenue

Center data under these
two column headers

Hosts List

Search by name Select Status v m

#Sno. Last Name First Name Email Date Joine Status Bank Routing # Bank Account #
1 N/A N/A testhost05@yopmail.com 05/12/24 () 3 N/A N/A

2 Tester test testing5030@gmail.com 04/12/24 () 1 N/A N/A

3 N/A N/A Testinghost04@yopmail.com 04/12/24 () 1 N/A N/A

4 Smith test host543@gmail.com 03/12/24 () 1 N/A N/A

5 N/A N/A Host3@yopmail.com 03/12/24 () 4 110000000 000123456789

6 Mason Gracie Gracie400@gmail.com 30/11/24 () 1 N/A N/A

7 Topdog Gracie gracie300@gmail.com 30/11/24 () 1 N/A N/A

8 Testing test Host1000@gmail.com 29/11/24 () 1 N/A N/A

Create Challenge

Challenge Details (5040) Challenge Details (0377)
Round Details - Round Details
Photo required : Y . b Photo required : A
Video required : Y ‘.,',, Video required : Y
Start date : 12/03/2024 Start date : 11/25/2024
End date : 12/09/2024 End date : 12/01/2024
Round 1 Round 1
Yards 18 Re-load Required (y/n) | Yes Yards 3 Re-load Required (y/n) ' No
Shots 43 rget Zone 7 Hand (s/w) | W Shots 3 Target Zone 1 Hand (s/w) S
Shots 85 Takget Zone 4 Hand (s/w) = W Shots 3 Target Zone 2 Hand (s/w) S

=



\

Allign the actual start date day and
End Date day under each other.
The date in the end date needs to
be moved over 1 space

Challenge Details (1036)

Round Details

Photo required : Y Re-format to
aboxof2
. . wide x 3 tall to
Video required : Y maximize the
available
Start date : 2024-11-18 space — |

End date : 2024-11-24

Round 1
Yards 22 Re-load Required (y/n) | Yes
Shots 10 Target Zone 5 Hand (s/w) S
Shots 11 Taraet 7one ? Hand (s/w) W

Provide for a search button so that an event code can be searched for. When we have
hundreds, it will be hard to find an exact one easily without such functionality.



Challenge Details (5040) Challenge Details (0377) Challenge Details (1036)
Round Details Round Details Round Details

After a target zone is selected, it needs to be dimmed and unavailable for selection for additional rounds.
same way we did this in the user host sign up flow.

Round 1 Select any
1
Yards (Enter distance from target) > d (y/n)
5 3 v
4
Shots 5 Hand (s/w)
6
3 7 S v
8
Shots Hand (s/w)
3 Select any 7 Select any v

- Clear Content

As long as the first row of shots, target zone and hand are complete, it does not require that data be entered
for the second part of a round. It should provide for the ability to add N/A in both the shots and Hand section.



Round 2

Yards (Enter distance from target) Re-load Required (y/n)

5 No v
Shots Target Zone Hand (s/w)

6 4 v S v
Shots Target Zone Hand (s/w)

Shots Select any v Select any v
This field is required. This field is required. This field is required.

Very important to allow for the uploading of a PDF image for clarity. If there is a different format that will
scale clearly, please let me know.

Create Challenge
Hosted by
Ruger Pistols

Upload Target

CTD UPLOAD TARGET

Only jpg , png . jpeg is required

The update functionality does not appear to work. Unable to change the price.



Update Plan

Plan Name *

Host Event Fee

Status *

Active

Description *

only for host

The update functionality does not appear to work. Unable to change the price.

Update Plan

Plan Name *

RAF MEMBERSHIP

Price *

9.00

Description *

Price *

100.00

Validity *

Monthly

Status *

Active

Determine how your skills compare to your peers on the RAF Leaderboards . Download the weekly challenge target file directly from inside the app and print your copies locally . Grow your brand

and promote yourself through the use of your Bio and video uploads



SPONSors,

need this space to be formatted to fit the banner ad layout space within app.

Media Files *

‘ picture-8721442 1280.jpg

live RAF challenges banner ad Leaderboard banner ad, in weekly as
well as championship

o4

{ RAF Leaderboard

¥ CHALLENGE NUMBER

"= DATE : May 22, 2024 to May 29,

CDP - CUSTOM DEFENSIVE PISTOL DIVISION

AVTANDIL MARINE

SCHLEIFER




upload target,

This should pull the target from the target library and not from a random file upload.

Upload Target

de UPLOAD TARGET

Photo required

Viden reanirerd

@ Dashboard

Target Gallery
€ RAF Challenge Library

Jo

v Manage Members + #Sno. Name Target Status Created at Action

2024-12-04 Iﬁ n

€ Manage Plans +
1 Target No. 1

210:0
PO B¢

= Manage Divisions
[ Manage RAF Rules
$ Discount Coupons
E Manage Sponsers
B Manage CMS Pages

@ Manage Target Gallery

The available targets to upload in the create challenge - challenge library, should come from those
entered in this section .

Aslo, the target image shown should be in a rectangel of 2wide x 3 tall format.




Change to Read
"Hosted by Name"

Host Logo

User Name

Full Name

Last Name

First Name

Address

Address

Country

Select any

Phone Number

Phone Numfer

Routing Number

Routing Number

after deleteihg Affiliation,

Changeto
square Host
logo

First Name

First Name

Email

testhost05@yopmail.com

Affiliation

Affiliatijan

State Zip Code

v

Select any v Zip Code

1

Account Number

Account Numbé

Delete Affiliation and the drop
down arrows.

move the phone number box

to the right of Zip code and

have the Routing number on
the same line as the account

number

This is whatis shown when the Edit button is selected in the Manage Host
list, It should be the same page as above (once changes are made) and the
ONLY field that should be allowed to be edited is the Phone number.



(4D UPLOAD PROFILE PIC

User Name * Gender *
Full Name Select Gender
First Name * Last Name *
First Name First Name
Email * Bio *
testhostOS@yopmail.com Bio
Address Affiliation*
Address Affiliation
Country* State* Zip Code*
Select any hd Select any v Zip Code
Date of Birth* Account Number*
DoB Account Number

Routing Number*

Update Host

Update Host Logo, also

Upload Profile Pic
change logo to square




Subscriptions

SNo. Plan Name

1 RAF MEMERSHIP PLUS TARGET SERVICE

Member Details

Profile Pic

User Name

testv

First Name

tes

Email

testingmember04@yopmail.com

Address

testy

Country State

Select any &3 Minsk

Plan Type = Amount  Transaction ID

Monthly $25.00 sub_1QScN4Rx5VX7XcL7CELiygyd

Thisisinthe manage members view
detail page. Change out the
Transaction ID to the date that the
subscripton was created or

renewed.
.
Gender
Male hd
Last Name
gdg
Bio
ftest
Afffliation
test
Zip Code
v 46565



\ / ’

Delete the drop down arrows from this "View" page, but provide for a way
to "open" to view the Bio as this could be very lengthly and not fit or viewed
easliyonone line.

The host logo is pulling the member's profile and not the Host
logo as when the Host signed up.

Host Details

Host Logo

User Name First Name

Mambae DNN +am chat MMambaedNn

*xkxxFAE****The problem is that the wrong profile is being used in the manage Host
view Host pages. | just realized that the fields are coming from the Members profile page
and not the Host profile page. ********xxx*



&3 Dashboard
€ RAF Challenge Library Event Earnings
A Manage Members =
S. No. Joined Member Hosted By Date Amount Transaction ID
> Host
S Mamber 1 ing i gmail.com 04-12-2024 $96321 Pi_3QSJQDRXSVXTXCLT1ppricLe
€ Manage Plans +
2 testing3030@gmail.com member300@gmail.com 04-12-2024 $963.21 Pi_3QSJPERXSVXTXcL71X6r0cGm
= Manage Divisions
3 Gracie400@gmail.com member300@gmail.com 30-11-2024 $96321 Pi_3QQrigRXSVX7XcL7098ucTYQ
[ Manage RAF Rules
4 gracie300@gmail.com member300@gmail.com 30-11-2024 $963.21 PI_3QQQUZRXSVXTXCLT1y52jTKq
$ Discount Coupons
E Manage Sponsers 5 gracie100@gmail.com member300@gmail.com 29-11-2024 $963.21 Pi_3QQWINRXSVX7XcL71pebYemV
B Manage cMs Pages 6 Henry100@gmail.com member300@gmail.com 29-11-2024 $963.21 Pi_3QQWhHRXSVX7XcL718NNU1kg
@ Manage Target Gallery § .
7 charlie100@gmail.com member300@gmail.com 29-11-2024 $963.21 Pi_3QQWSSRXSVX7XcL70myt7NwZ
8 guest223@gmail.com member300@gmail.com 28-11-2024 $963.21 Pi_3QQFISRXSVX7XcL71KRg5pha

Change the above to what is shown below. . Note the box for the
payment receipt

© Dashboard

© RAF Challenge Library Event Eamnings WME mwmm: Total Event Revenue E Payment Receipt D

& Manage Members -

S. No. Joined Member Rev-Share Member (V/N) Rov-Share § Date Amount Transaction ID
> Host
> Member 1 testing4030@gmail. com v s1.90 04-12-2024 $96321 PIL3QSIQDRIEVXTXCLT 1ppriCLe
€ Manage Plans +
2 testing3030@gmail com ¥ $1.90 04-12-2024 $96321 Pi_3QSIPERSVXTXCL71X6r0CGm
= Manage Divisions
3 Gracie400@gmail.com N 30-11-2024 $963.21 Pi_3QQrigRXSVXTXcL7098ucTYQ
[ Manage RAF Rules
4 gracie300@gmail com N 30-11-2024 $96321 Pi_3QQqUZRXSVXTXCLT1y52jTKg
$ Discount Coupons
B Manage Sponsers 5 gracie100@gmail com v $1.90 29-11-2024 $96321 PL3QAWINRXSVXTXCLT IpebYemV
8 Manage CMS Pages 6 Henry100@gmail com A $1.90 29-11-2024 $96321 Pi_3QQWhHRXSVX7XcLT18NNU kg
@ Manage Target Gallery
7 charlie100@gmail com N 29-11-2024 $96321 PI_3QQWSSRISVXTXCLTOmYtTNWZ
¥ $1.90

8 guest223@gmail com 28-11-2024 $96321 Pi_3QQFISRISVXTXCLTIKRgSpha



Create a new section Titled, "Host Rev-Share Payment Details". Have a section to
"Select Month / Year" and in that should be the copy of the uploaded image
receipt of that month's rev-share bank transaction.

Routing Number

Routing Number

Event's Payment Details

SNo. Event Code
1 31

2 TwK7

3 ds0B

Dashboard

RAF Challenge Library

Host

M,

Manage Plans

= Manage Divisions

0]

® D

Manage RAF Rules

b Discount Coupons

Manage Sponsers

Manage CMS Pages

Manage Target Gallery

Event Name

test

test

event 3

Division Code *

RGGH

Event Documents

Event Description *

Promote Event on RAF Web/app: (@)

» 0:00/0:05

Event Fee

77.99

7799

96321

Transaction ID

pi_3QSJHxRxSVX7XcL70IDomGég

pi_3QSJCQRx5VXTXcL7 1gLcfHBU

pi_3QPolxRx5VX7XcL70Yd6ENgS

Division Name *

My New Division

Event Rules *

Video Required*

Event Prize *

Target Photo Required* (@)

This target image should be in 2 wide x 3

tall format



&) Dashboard

(%]

®

RAF Challenge Library

Manage Divisions

Manage RAF Rules

Discount Coupons

Manage Sponsers

Manage CMS Pages

Manage Target Gallery

2 Dashboard

© RAF Challenge Library

M Membe
> Host
€ Manage Plans

Manage Divisions

®

Manage RAF Rules

Discount Coupons

w

] Manage Sponsers

B Manage CMS Pages

@ Manage Target Gallery

I

The host log should be a

square

Event Details

Event Logo*
© ©
= T
Event Code * Event Name *
4X8a Test 22 host
Hosted By * Event Fee *
test 22 Host 894,00
Start Date * £nd Date *
Promote Event on RAF Web/app* (@D Video Required Target Photo Required*

Event Earnings

S. No Joined Member Hosted By Date Amount

Did not found any eamning

This events Earnings section needs expanded to include event
fee, no. of participants, total event revenue, no. new RAF
members, Rev-share amount, total revenue, date paid, pdf of
payment record.

Transaction 1D



il

®

e

=]

a

@ Manage Target Gallery

¢ Manage Members

Host

Manage Plans

Manage Divisions

Manage RAF Rules

Discount Coupons

Manage Sponsers

Manage CMS Pages

Start Date * End Date *

Round 1
Yards (Enter distance from target) Re-load Required (y/n)
10 Yes
Shots Target Zone
5 1
Shots Target Zone
s Select any
Divisions

All of the drop down arrows can be
deleted from this page, This is not an
editable page.

Hand (s/w)

S

Hand (s/w)

Select any



This is a solution to tracking events using your current manage members / host design as a starting point

You may want to put each of the three options of 1) live and upcoming events, 2) Completed Events, and

3) Rev-share / month under a drop down under Manage Events tab vs. what is shown

This layout uses the email as the link between the host record and the events and events payment record

Manage Events
AR Londertzpgerd = [T NP —
Dashbsosrd
-
RAF Content Manager #5n0. | i fvect Eote  Evest SiactData  EvectwiBats sty Fom il T it [T Sae— Emai
RAF Cnalenge Library
N -
Manage Events. - = enrarzce e s smmsss oz susm ENIRI humblmickseanSgmai con
Manage Sponsors 2 e
- as ez L se37 m snecz o 2 15880 83275780 shootersafthercrthiacl.com
Manage Divisisns —
3 —
Manage RAZ Rules . -1 onovE. WA e e 2s8392 = T8 aaea rapidfrecTme st nat
Manage Terms. 4 -
Bl ) oz PETEy smse B smmen wr s3mes $10730731 brasserT1243@gmal.com
Manage Privacy Policy —
< s
h— wn mowEn woomm mn sz sazsem sar sumase wxnm PappygluC g, com
Mansge Events.
5 RAFLeadersoma [ ot e | = [ R
Dashboard
EAF Cortgen Manager #na | = Tt Code et SwtDaw  GetedOen  Gemre S 8 Emai Bank Routing#  Barik Account £ Recect [E  Date Paig [ miiaes
RAF Challengs Library Pad
1 = s oaman waaae = e ENIEE hussmmakimnoeai e 173456789 123456789173 Receer [H] 00M0O/0000 [mEmes
Manage Sponsors 2 ] s oazanoze oo s m msmn e P 2 123456788 123456783123 mecew N covooioooo [Emmm | \
Manage Divisions
S 3 = secy oarpazone ey s e =T e —— 123456788 123856789123 meceer (BN} GOiDO/0000 [Emme]
Wsage Terms. 4 ] . owmses  weenta  tess o sovsmn [STRE PP —— 12MSETES 123456789123 heesex [ER o0v00/OO00 [ |
Manmage Privacy Policy —
5 - e rosee e = a3 882565 Pagmieh B e 174SETES  1734567EONI3  heesir [EJ] 00VDO/OO0D e
AAF Leaderboard o
= R srseg senng
b Br
Dashbosrd
#500. | 2o e
AT Cartent israger U] bewcom bt Sewesse (CSNES MRS MebeRE sooRouing®  Benk Account s Date Paid
RAF Chislenpe Library _
: - humbismarksmanggmad com 13456789 123456789123
Manage Events [l B ovzimee  wnauas ee woze s
= oarzac moagee o o e
Manage Sponsors 1 - sz renaa e sism
= owznme  wano s w2 s .
- Baid i
Manege Divisions
: sz eszzza e wes iz susaas — H
v —_——
Mansge RAF Bules e B[S ] 00/00/0000 Caution: Are
Y0 Sure you
want 1o mark
- SNOCRT ST O TV SOT i
Manags Terms 1 = 123456789 123456789123 s racant
- mwEeme mamsm e o P ?
Manags Privacy Poicy w2 owzzams  woaTms e s s G NPy
' e B} [====] o0/00m000

All of this is shown in the figma design file.

Caution: Are
yau sure you

Carcel| > Pay



